been accounted for using the equity method of accounting. Under the equity method of accounting, our investment in Ocean Conversion
(BVI) is recorded at cost and adjusted for our share of earnings or losses, less dividends.

The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements, including the pro forma adjustments and explanatory notes thereto,
are for illustrative purposes only. In the opinion of management, the unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements include
all adjustments necessary to present fairly the results of the periods presented. The unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial
statements are not intended to represent or be indicative of our consolidated results of operations or financial condition that would have been
reported had the recent acquisitions been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of our future
consolidated results of operations or financial condition.

21

Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED WATER CO LTD - Form F-3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

OF CONSOLIDATED WATER CO. LTD.
As at March 31, 2003

Pro Forma Pro Forma
CWCO WCL Adjustments and Notes* Consolidated

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,723,974 $ 478,305 2,120,250 a $ 6,322,529
Accounts receivable 2,770,139 878,179 3,648,318
Inventory 946,429 604,954 1,551,383
Prepaid expenses and deposits 448,934 162,337 611,271
Deferred expenditures 1,300,401 1,300,401
Current portion of loans receivable 1,080,127 � 1,080,127

Total Current Assets 10,270,004 2,123,775 14,514,029
Loans receivable 4,045,385 � 4,045,385
Property, plant and equipment 21,062,174 7,552,802 28,614,976
Investment in affiliates 13,349,712 � (2,120,250)a (1,012,501)b 10,216,961
Intangible assets 6,301,893 � 6,301,893
Goodwill 2,673,733 � 2,299,102 b 4,972,835

Total Assets $57,702,901 $9,676,577 $68,666,079

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and other liabilities 2,418,809 414,112 2,832,921
Current portion of long term debt 12,298,653 492,694 8,113,020 b 20,904,367

Total Current Liabilities 14,717,462 906,806 23,737,288
Long term debt 18,322,857 1,259,960 19,582,817
Other long term liabilities 136,235 � 136,235
Minority interests in Waterfields � � 683,392 b 683,392
Profit sharing provision � � �

Total Liabilities 33,176,554 2,166,766 44,139,732
Stockholders� Equity
Redeemable preferred stock 22,697 � 22,697
Common stock 5,087,951 769,000 (769,000)b 5,087,951
Stock and options earned but not
issued 60,270 60,270
Additional paid in capital 10,253,420 6,710,375 (6,710,375)b 10,253,420
Retained earnings 9,102,009 30,436 (30,436)b 9,102,009

Total Stockholders� Equity 24,526,347 7,509,811 24,526,347

Total Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity $57,702,901 $9,676,577 $68,666,079